pricing plan for the marginal customer, that is, the next customer to be enrolled.  This analysis excludes

the startup costs associated with each program and addresses the question of whether or not it is cost

effective to expand an existing program, based largely on a comparison of incremental costs and

benefits per customer.  The analysis indicates that it would be cost effective to expand all of the pricing

plans except the opt-in TOU rate with IHD offer, where the incremental costs exceed the incremental

benefits because of the relatively low load impacts and the high cost of the IHD.

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50

Peak period load reductions

Avoided generation capacity cost

Recurring costs tied to enrollments

One time cost tied to enrollments

Attrition rate (due to account turnover)

Device life

Discount rate

Annual fixed recurring costs

Fixed start up costs

Avoided energy cost

TRC Benefit Cost Ratio

20% Increase 20% Decrease

Cost Effectiveness Analysis

 SMUD SmartPricing Options Pilot Evaluation 118

Table 10-4:  NPV of Marginal Benefits and Costs by Pricing Plan for the Average Customer ($)

Scenario Type Scenario
Benefit/Cost

Ratio

10 Year NPV for SMUD Territory

Benefits Costs Net Benefits

Opt-in Tested

TOU, No IHD Offer  1.63 $142 $87 $55

TOU, IHD Offer  0.92 $188 $206 -$17

CPP, No IHD Offer  2.76 $268 $97 $171

CPP, IHD Offer  1.62 $355 $219 $136

Default Tested

TOU, IHD Offer  2.18 $100 $46 $54

CPP, IHD Offer  2.42 $153 $63 $90

TOU-CPP, IHD Offer  2.73 $178 $65 $113

Default
Simulated

TOU, no IHD Offer 5.09 $100 $20 $80

CPP, no IHD Offer 4.58 $153 $34 $120

TOU-CPP, no IHD Offer 4.87 $178 $37 $142

Figure 10-9:  Marginal Benefit-Cost Ratios by Pricing Plan

End of Pilot Survey

 SMUD SmartPricing Options Pilot Evaluation 119

11 End of Pilot Survey

This final report section summarizes the results from a survey that was done in the fall of 2013, after the

end of the summer period, to obtain input among pilot participants on the following topics:

 Customer satisfaction with SMUD and with the pricing plan customers were on;

 Awareness of the attributes of each pricing plan;

 Perceptions about the pricing plan;

 Reasons for staying on the pricing plan;

 Awareness of events for the CPP pricing plans; and